
Docusign Envelope ID: 54525EF9-415B-4FD8-A1C6-0753B26C9D54

 

    

  
 

 
 

   

 
  

 
    

  
 

   
  

 

 
    

   
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

~~ I COLOR A DO 
~ - Department of Early Childhood 

OnBase Number 32154069 

Memorandum of Understanding Amendment #2 
Between 

The Colorado Department of Early Childhood 
and 

Boulder County Department of Housing & Human Services 

This Amendment No. 2 (“Amendment”) is effective as of January 1, 2025, or upon the date of 
execution, whichever is later, and amends the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) executed 
by and between the State of Colorado Department of Early Childhood and the Board of County 
Commissioners or other elected governing body of Boulder County Department of Housing & 
Human Services (the “County”) on December 12, 2022. 
The purpose of this Amendment is as follows: 

1.) Extend the term of the contract by 1 year, and 
2.) Eliminate the requirement for an annual reaffirmation. 

Item 2. TERM in the Memorandum of Understanding shall be replaced with the following: 
2. TERM 
The term of this MOU will be from January 1, 2023, through June 30, 2026. During the term, the 
MOU shall automatically renew on an annual basis unless either party gives written notice at least 
90 days prior to July 1 of each year, with the MOU expiring on July 1 of that year if either party 
invokes this option. 

By signing, both parties agree to the changes described in the body of this Amendment. 
Initial: __________ 
Matthew Ramos 
Clerk to the Board 
Signature: ____________________________ Date: _________ 

Marta Loachamin 

BOCC Chair 

Boulder County Department of Housing & Human Services 

Signature: ____________________________ Date: _________ 

Mary Alice Cohen 

Director, Office of Early Childhood 

Colorado Department of Early Childhood 

Page 1 of 1 

agatesman
Approved




